

SC 443-2024  
STATE Vs. DIVYANSHI @ DIVYA  
FIR No. 224 /2024  
(AMAN VIHAR)

**01.08.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
None for complainant.  
IO ACP Manmohan, PG Cell in person.

IO has filed report stating that on notice to Executive Magistrate report has been received that certificate no. 1569 dated 29.03.2023 is purported to be of complainant. Caste of complainant is not verified as no record is traced.

There are other various means to verify the caste of complainant. At the same time it cannot be believed that public record of issuance of certificate cannot be traced. Therefore, further time is granted to IO to get the caste of complainant verified. Complainant is also directed to provide caste certificate of other family members so that caste may be verified.

List for filing of report on 12.09.2024.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/01.08.2024**