

SC 443-2024
STATE Vs. DIVYANSHI @ DIVYA
FIR No. 224/2024
(AMAN VIHAR)

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadiya, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
None for complainant.
IO ACP Manmohan Kumar in person on notice.

However for absence of complainant absent. Fresh notice be
issued to complainant through IO personally for the next date of hearing.

List on 26.04.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/22.03.2025