

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Utkarsh Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant is
present on Court notice.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of complainant.

Heard. Same is taken on record.

IO concerned is not present, however, he forwarded
the copy of final report to be supplied to complainant. Copy of the
same is given to Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Notice be issued to IO concerned to appear in person
before the Court, for NDOH.

List for filing of protest petition, if any, on
09.07.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.04.2025