

23.01.2026

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is looking after the work of two Courts.

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

None for complainant.

IO is also absent and reply has not been filed by the
IO.

No coercive steps have been taken today as it is
raining heavily since early morning.

Put up for reply/ arguments on protest petition on
24.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.01.2026